POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-26607/2023/CC

City Police Office,
Kozhikode

⊠cpkkd.pol@kerala.gov.in

\$04952722673

Dated.26-05-2023

DO No. 422/2023/CC

Sub: Police Estt - Promotion by transfer to the cadre of Deputy Superintendent

of Police - Transfer and posting - Orders issued- Reg:-

Ref: GO (Rt) No. 1143/2023/Home dated 04-05-2023.

In pursuance of the GO cited, **Sri. Krishnan. M (Jr)**, the senior most Inspector of Police who is included in the select list of Inspector of Police fit for promotion to the cadre of Deputy Superintendent of Police is **promoted as Deputy Superintendent of Police** in the scale of pay Rs. 63700-123700/- on a regular basis under Rule 28 (b), part II KS &SSRs.

He is posted as **Deputy Superintendent of Police**, **DCRB**, **Kozhikode City**. As such he is admitted for duty w.e.f. **08-05-2023**.

25-05-2023 Rajpal Meena IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual.

Copy To: The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Inspector General of Police, North Zone, Kozhikode. The Deputy Inspector General of Kannur Range, Kannur for

information.

All Officers in Kozhikode City for necessary action.

Addl. SP (Admn), AA, Manager, AO, All JSs, CA to DPC and DCP,

All Section Clerks, for information.

DO Book and DO file.



